

Secretary General

26.01.2021

## ANNOUNCEMENT

ROWING FEDERATION

OF INDIA

Registered under West Bengal Societies Act XXVI of 1961 Reg.No. 5/18918 of 1976-77

In order to introduce more efficiency and make clear demarcation of duties, as well as, avoid overlapping of functions, it has been decided to make the following changes in the RFI Commissions with immediate effect:

The Marketing & Publicity Commission will be bifurcated as under:

- 1 CSR, Marketing & Finance
- 2 Media & Publicity

The Members of the above two Commissions will be as follows:

## **CSR, MARKETING & FINANCE COMMISSION**

- 1 Mr. Souvik Ghosh Chair Vice President RFI
- 2 Mr. Nababuddin Member Treasurer RFI

President AP Rowing 3 Mr. Tarun Kakani Member Chair may co-opt 2 additional members subject to approval of President RFI.

## **MEDIA & PUBLICITY COMMISSION**

- West Bengal Mr. Rajesh Agarwal Chair Mr. Rohith Maradapa Mr. Manas Singh Mr. Arindam Kanoria
- 4 5 Mr. Rhitam Bhattacharjee

Convenor	Tamil Nadu
Member	West Bengal
Member	West Bengal
Member	West Bengal

Warm Regards,

1

2

3



**M V Sriram** Secretary General



Old No 7, New No 15, Sriram Colony Abhiramapuram, Chennai - 600018 INDIA Mob: +91 98400 89429 E-mail : sgindlarowing@gmail.com